
2024-2025 University of Houston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-25   Conf: 1-17   Home: 5-10   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Blair, Laila 27-26 919 34.0 126-351 .359 61-188 .324 56-69 .812 8 64 72 2.7 68 4 74 110 6 34 369 13.7
03 Cooke, Gigi 28-22 908 32.4 107-309 .346 31-96 .323 103-139 .741 19 52 71 2.5 68 2 53 66 1 25 348 12.4
24 Love, Eylia 29-26 955 32.9 112-347 .323 15-79 .190 68-96 .708 53 132 185 6.4 85 4 44 71 18 65 307 10.6
02 Merchant, Kierra 30-22 878 29.3 106-280 .379 31-101 .307 27-44 .614 37 103 140 4.7 70 0 35 50 31 72 270 9.0
42 McFarland, Peyton 30-30 889 29.6 69-149 .463 0-0 .000 41-55 .745 62 72 134 4.5 64 0 16 35 28 19 179 6.0
00 Augmon, Leilani 22-13 518 23.5 44-121 .364 7-34 .206 16-26 .615 24 87 111 5.0 39 1 25 27 7 18 111 5.0
08 Bostock, Summer 29-1 513 17.7 40-117 .342 22-74 .297 17-25 .680 19 50 69 2.4 25 0 13 33 10 19 119 4.1
25 Chevalier, Ashley 18-10 437 24.3 16-58 .276 12-43 .279 12-21 .571 1 19 20 1.1 21 0 40 20 1 17 56 3.1
20 Arevalo, Tatiana 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Miller, Avalon 1-0 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 620-1733 .358 179-615 .291 340-475 .716 287 667 954 31.8 440 11 300 432 102 270 1759 58.63
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 780-1762 .443 183-565 .324 313-447 .700 376 878 1254 41.8 478 3 463 509 84 213 2056 68.53

Team Statistics UH OPP
SCORING 1759 2056
    Points Per Game 58.6 68.5
    Scoring Margin -9.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 620-1733 780-1762
    Field Goal Pct .358 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-615 183-565
    3PT FG Pct .291 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-475 313-447
    FT Pct .716 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.4
REBOUNDS 954 1254
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -10.0 –
ASSISTS 300 463
    Assists Per Game 10.0 15.4
TURNOVERS 432 509
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 270 213
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.1
BLOCKS 102 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 13,374 36,364
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-892 12-3,030
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,670

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Houston 406 433 448 463 9 1759
Opponents 500 525 505 515 11 2056

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 UTRGV L 68-70 759
11/08/24 at Georgia L 47-61 1,739
11/14/24 at Rice L 48-60 869
11/17/24 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 54-52 751
11/21/24 ALCORN W 73-48 608
11/24/24 NORTH TEXAS L 53-69 864
11/29/24 vs Minnesota L 44-61 214
11/30/24 vs Pacific L 60-64 178
12/04/24 at UT Arlington L 57-61 901
12/08/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 70-65 846
12/17/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 98-40 1,229

* 12/22/24 at Texas Tech L 59-74 4,227
* 01/01/25 KANSAS ST. L 55-74 739
* 01/04/25 ARIZONA ST. L 60-69 904
* 01/08/25 at BYU L 75-89 1,492
* 01/11/25 at Utah L 42-69 4,326
* 01/14/25 OKLAHOMA ST. W 79-76 613
* 01/17/25 at Baylor L 51-70 3,321
* 01/22/25 TEXAS TECH L 44-62 611
* 01/25/25 KANSAS L 43-57 1,405
* 01/29/25 at Cincinnati L 65-73 1,495
* 02/01/25 at UCF L 56-70 1,327
* 02/05/25 BAYLOR L 47-92 1,187
* 02/08/25 WEST VIRGINIA L 51-79 901
* 02/15/25 at Colorado L 60-83 4,494
* 02/19/25 at Iowa St. L 53-64 9,047
* 02/22/25 ARIZONA L 72-74 1,198
* 02/26/25 at TCU L 56-91 3,126
* 03/02/25 UCF L 61-73 759

03/05/25 vs Colorado L 58-66 4,617

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Houston Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Blair, Laila 17-17 606 35.6 89-234 .380 43-128 .336 26-33 .788 3 43 46 2.7 37 2 51 68 5 18 247 14.5
03 Cooke, Gigi 18-15 609 33.8 69-204 .338 20-62 .323 71-90 .789 13 32 45 2.5 44 1 36 41 1 17 229 12.7
24 Love, Eylia 17-14 569 33.5 65-203 .320 6-39 .154 35-48 .729 26 70 96 5.6 45 2 22 39 11 32 171 10.1
02 Merchant, Kierra 18-17 568 31.6 63-179 .352 20-72 .278 13-20 .650 23 67 90 5.0 42 0 23 33 18 44 159 8.8
42 McFarland, Peyton 18-18 551 30.6 45-102 .441 0-0 .000 26-36 .722 40 48 88 4.9 38 0 8 22 21 14 116 6.4
08 Bostock, Summer 18-1 336 18.7 24-64 .375 12-40 .300 12-16 .750 9 28 37 2.1 15 0 7 18 5 12 72 4.0
25 Chevalier, Ashley 9-4 202 22.4 5-27 .185 4-21 .190 3-8 .375 0 12 12 1.3 9 0 16 10 0 9 17 1.9
00 Augmon, Leilani 10-4 184 18.4 7-34 .206 0-9 .000 4-6 .667 7 35 42 4.2 19 1 12 8 2 7 18 1.8
Total 18 3625 201.4 367-1047 .351 105-371 .283 190-257 .739 160 382 542 30.1 249 6 175 253 63 153 1029 57.17
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 509-1087 .468 125-374 .334 196-265 .740 228 547 775 43.1 259 0 301 277 58 131 1339 74.39

Team Statistics UH OPP
SCORING 1029 1339
    Points Per Game 57.2 74.4
    Scoring Margin -17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 367-1047 509-1087
    Field Goal Pct .351 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-371 125-374
    3PT FG Pct .283 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-257 196-265
    FT Pct .739 .740
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 10.9
REBOUNDS 542 775
    Rebounds Per Game 30.1 43.1
    Rebounds Margin -12.9 –
ASSISTS 175 301
    Assists Per Game 9.7 16.7
TURNOVERS 253 277
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 153 131
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.3
BLOCKS 63 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 8,317 32,855
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-924 9-3,651
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Houston 241 242 267 270 9 1029
Opponents 313 347 321 347 11 1339

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/22/24 at  Texas Tech L 59-74 4227
01/01/25 KANSAS ST. L 55-74 739
01/04/25 ARIZONA ST. L 60-69 904
01/08/25 at  BYU L 75-89 1492
01/11/25 at  Utah L 42-69 4326
01/14/25 OKLAHOMA ST. W 79-76 613
01/17/25 at  Baylor L 51-70 3321
01/22/25 TEXAS TECH L 44-62 611
01/25/25 KANSAS L 43-57 1405
01/29/25 at  Cincinnati L 65-73 1495
02/01/25 at  UCF L 56-70 1327
02/05/25 BAYLOR L 47-92 1187
02/08/25 WEST VIRGINIA L 51-79 901
02/15/25 at  Colorado L 60-83 4494
02/19/25 at  Iowa St. L 53-64 9047
02/22/25 ARIZONA L 72-74 1198
02/26/25 at  TCU L 56-91 3126
03/02/25 UCF L 61-73 759


